

	102487	005	OFFICE OF PUBLIC
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Paternand Juden of Commerce
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	(S ONLY	FINANCE SE
To the Honorable Commissioner		Please record the attached c	riginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ie	es):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Knorr-Bremse Management (U.K.) Limited changed its name to Knorr-Bremse Westinghouse Brakes (U.K.) Limited, followed by a name change to Westinghouse Brakes (U.K.) Limited.		Internal Address:	se Brakes (U.K.) Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i attached?	ies) X Yes No	Foundry Lane	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	X Change of Name	City: <u>Chippenham,</u>	Wiltshire SN15 1JB
Other		Country: United King	jdom Zip:
Execution Date:O	ctober 30, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):		a yana yang menjakakan dari dari dari dari dari dari dari dari
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the e	xecution date of the new appli	cation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
08/617,913 filed July 15, 1996		5,845,579 issued December 8, 1998	
	Additional numbers attact	ned? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of app patents involved:	lications and
Name: Carl E. Moore, Jr.			
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 30678/33183		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address:			be charged to deposit accour
233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 630	00		
Sears Tower		(Form 2038 enclose	be charged to credit card
		8. Deposit account nu	
	State: Zip: IL 60606-6357		13-2855
		- I	his page if paying by deposited cour
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
-			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do 	ocument.		ect and any attacher cons
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do	ocument. C	formation is true and correct	
To the best of my knowledge a	ocument. No. 26,487		June 27, 2003
is a true copy of the original do Carl E. Moore, Jr Reg. I Name of Person Sig	Document. No. 26,487 gning	CLEM-e Signature	June 27, 2003 Date
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do Carl E. Moore, Jr Reg. Name of Person Sig	ocument. No. 26,487	CLEM-e Signature	June 27, 2003
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do Carl E. Moore, Jr Reg. Name of Person Sig Total number of pa	Document. No. 26,487 gning ages including cover sheet, attac	CLEM-e Signature	June 27, 2003 Date
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do <u>Carl E. Moore, Jr Reg.</u> Name of Person Sig Total number of parts 1 hereby certify that this corresponde	Document. No. 26,487 gning ages including cover sheet, attac	C E M-e Signature Signature chments, and documents:	June 27, 2003 Date 3
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do Carl E. Moore, Jr Reg. I Name of Person Sig Total number of pa YRNE 00000011 5845579 40.00 DP	Document. No. 26,487 gning ages including cover sheet, attac ence is being deposited with the p Assignment Recordation Serv	C E M-e Signature Signature chments, and documents:	June 27, 2003 Date 3 Cient postage as First Class Mail, in

PATENT REEL: 014214 FRAME: 0650



۰,

THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3974921

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that WESTINGHOUSE BRAKES (UK) LIMITED (originally called KNORR-BREMSE MANAGEMENT (UK) LIMITED changed its name on 2nd May 2000 to KNORR-BREMSE WESTINGHOUSE BRAKES (UK) LIMITED which was changed on 30th October 2000 to WESTINGHOUSE BRAKES (UK) LIMITED each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 12th April

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 23rd May 2003

CATHERINE LLEVELLYN

for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House ---- for the record -----

PATENT REEL: 014214 FRAME: 0651 A certification dated 23 May 2003 by the Registrar of Companies for England and Wales that Knorr-Bremse Management (U.K.) Limited changed its name on 2 May 2000 to Knorr-Bremse Westinghouse Brakes (U.K.) Limited, followed by a name change on 30 October 2000 from Knorr-Bremse Westinghouse Brakes (U.K.) Limited to Westinghouse Brakes (U.K.) Limited.